Rupees
Ten only)

3,514 (three
thousand five
hundred and
fourteen)

26% (twenty six
percent)

11. The change in control, if any, in the Company that would occur consequent to the

preferential offer:

 NIL

12. The number of persons/entities to whom allotment on preferential basis has already been

made during the year, in terms of number of securities as well as price:

Nil

13. The justification for the allotment proposed to be made for consideration other than cash,
together with the valuation report of the registered valuer:

VISION INFRAHEIGHTS PRIVATE LIMITED
(CIN-U70200DL2012PTC236435)

Reg. office:-95, II-Floor, Kailash Hills, New Delhi-110065
E-mail-ID:-companysecretary@krishnagroup.co.in, Telephone No.- 011-46544392

No allotments under the Offer are being made for consideration other than cash.

14. The expected dilution in equity share capital upon conversion of preference shares:

As per the table given below:

15. Shareholding pattern of the Company:

Pre-Issue Post-Issue

No. of shares
held *

% of
shareholding*

No. of shares
held*

% of
shareholding*

A Promoters’ holding:

1 Indian :

  Individual 3,243 32.43% 3,243 24%

  Bodies Corporate - - - -

  Sub Total 3,243 32.43% 3,243 24%

2 Foreign Promoters - - - -

  Sub Total (A) 3,243 32.43% 3,243 24%

B
Non-Promoters’
holding:

1 Institutional Investors - - - -

2 Non-Institution :  - -  -  -

Private Corporate
Bodies

6,757 67.57% 10,271 76%

Directors and
Relatives

- - - -

  Indian Public - - - -

Others (Including
NRIs)

- - - -

  Sub Total(B) 6,757 67.57% 10,271 76%

  Total 10,000 100% 13,514 100%

The shareholders and their holding in the Company as on the date of issue of this Notice are the
following:

VISION INFRAHEIGHTS PRIVATE LIMITED
(CIN-U70200DL2012PTC236435)

Reg. office:-95, II-Floor, Kailash Hills, New Delhi-110065
E-mail-ID:-companysecretary@krishnagroup.co.in, Telephone No.- 011-46544392

Sl.
No.

Name of the
shareholder

Class A
Equity
Shares

Total Equity Securities (on a
fully diluted basis)

Percentage (on a fully
diluted basis)

1
Bluejays Realtech
Private Limited 6,757 6,757 67.57%

2 Mr. Ashok Kapur 3,243 3,243 32.43%
  Total 10,000 10,000 100.00%

16. Others:

None of the directors of the Company are deemed to be concerned or interested, either directly or
indirectly, in the proposal contained as aforesaid.

In view of the above, the board of directors of the Company recommends the passing of the resolutions
set out at Item No. 1 as a Special Resolution.

BY ORDER OF THE BOARD
   FOR VISION INFRAHEIGHTS PRIVATE LIMITED

Ashok Kapur
   (Director)
DIN - 00003577

Add:B- 5, Chirag Enclave,
New Delhi,-110048

PLACE: NEW DELHI
DATED: 12.03.2016

VISION INFRAHEIGHTS PRIVATE LIMITED
(CIN-U70200DL2012PTC236435)